

## Veritone Sets Third Quarter 2017 Earnings Call for Monday, November 6, 2017 at 4:30 p.m. EST

COSTA MESA, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>Veritone, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ: VERI), a leading provider of artificial intelligence (AI) analytics and cognitive solutions, will hold a conference call on Monday, November 6, 2017 at 4:30 p.m. Eastern Standard Time (1:30 p.m. Pacific Standard Time) to discuss its financial results for the third quarter ended September 30, 2017. Financial results will be issued in a press release prior to the call.

Veritone management will host the conference call, followed by a question and answer period.

Date: Monday, November 6, 2017 Time: 4:30 p.m. Eastern Standard Time (1:30 p.m. Pacific Standard Time) U.S. dial-in number: 866-393-8573 International dial-in number: 409-350-3155 Conference ID: 6094159

Please call the conference telephone number 5-10 minutes prior to the start time. An operator will register your name and organization. If you have any difficulty connecting with the conference call, please contact Liolios Group at 949-574-3860.

The conference call will be broadcast live and available for replay <u>here</u> and via the investor relations section of the company's <u>website</u>.

Toll-free replay number: 855-859-2056 International replay number: 404-537-3406 Replay ID: 6094159

## About Veritone

Veritone (VERI) is a leading artificial intelligence company that has developed a unique platform, aiWARE, which unlocks the power of AI-based cognitive computing to transform and analyze unstructured public and private audio and video data for clients in a variety of markets, including media, politics, legal and government. The open platform integrates an ecosystem of best-of-breed cognitive engines and powerful applications, which are orchestrated together to reveal valuable, multivariate insights. aiWARE delivers unprecedented insights by unlocking data from linear files such as radio and TV broadcasts, surveillance footage and public and private content globally. To learn more about Veritone, please visit <u>Veritone.com</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: <a href="http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20171102006898/en/">http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20171102006898/en/</a>

**Company Contact:** 

Veritone, Inc. Pete Collins, CFO 888-507-1737 x202 pcollins@veritone.com or

## **Investor Relations Contact:** Liolios Group, Inc. Scott Liolios and Matt Glover

949-574-3860 VERI@liolios.com

Source: Veritone, Inc.